

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APEALS STAMP NO. 10615 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Maha. State Power Generation Co. Ltd., Thr. ....PETITIONER  
Exe. Engineer (civil), Nagpur And Others

V/S

M/s George Construction Company, Nagpur ThrRESPONDENT  
Partner, Santosh S/o K.j. George And Another

GURUNATH EKNATH MOHARIR for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 4th August, 2022

**P.C. :**

None present objection be removed within 14 days by making an application for condonation of delay failing which the registration shall stand refused.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**