

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**ARBITRATION APPEAL No. 11 OF 2023**

Maharashtra State Power Generation Co.Ltd and ors \_\_ Vs. \_\_ M/s. George  
Construction Company and anr.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. N.G.Moharir, Advocate for Appellant  
Mr. S.S.Dewani, Advocate for Respondent No.1

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**  
**DATE : 03/02/2023**

Mr. Dewani, learned counsel for the  
respondent No.1/caveator seeks time, considering which  
list the matter in the next week.

**JUDGE**