

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APEALS NO. 11 OF 2023

In  
STAMP NO. OF

Maha. State Power Generation Co. Ltd., Thr. ....PETITIONER  
Exe. Engineer (civil), Nagpur And Others

V/S

M/s George Construction Company, Nagpur ThrRESPONDENT  
Partner, Santosh S/o K.j. George And Another

GURUNATH EKNATH MOHARIR for Petitioner  
SAHIL S. DEWANI (CAVEATOR FOR R 1) for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. A. SANAP J

**DATE :** 21st November, 2024

**P.C. :**

Adv.N.G. Moharir for Appellant. Adv. Nitin Lalwani holding for  
Adv.S.D.Dewani for R-1. S.O. to two weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**