



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.11/2023

**Maharashtra State Power Generation Co.Ltd. and others Vs. M/s
George Construction Company and another**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. G.E. Moharir, Advocate for Appellants
Mr. S.S. Dewani, Advocate for Respondent No.1

CORAM: NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 11th DECEMBER, 2025

Mr. Moharir, learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that the present matter be tagged with Arbitration Appeal No. 3/2013. After the matter is tagged, stand over to 08.01.2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)